
PARK PLEASURE FOUR & UNDER SPECIALTY 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
124 124 124 124
85 3 85 85
3 85 3 3
150 150 150 150
DIXIE’S PISTOL ANNIE Jeff Laughlin  Jannie Chapman
BIG TIME BANDIT Patrick Thomas Scott & Kim Leonard
GEN’S PRETTY WOMAN Grandy Tuck, Jr. Rufus Dale
I’M DIXIE BLUE Chris Helton  Kara Graham
 
LITE SHOD ENGLISH OPEN SPECIALTY 
MILLS YOUNG  BEAM FINAL
50 50 86 50
125 86 50 86
86 125 125 125
151 151 151 151
7 7 7 7
2 161 2 2
161 2 161 161
DOUBLE SHOT OF CASH Laurie Toone  Tamara Hader
A MOUNTAIN JAZZ Patrick Thomas Jim & Debbie Nichols
I’M MAJESTIC Jeff Laughlin  Karen Baum
SIMPLE LEE DANGEROUS Chris Helton  Kara Graham
SPIRIT’S CANDY MAN Grandy Tuck, Jr. Angela Tuck
PRINCE JOSE Burl Dale  Burl Dale
I’M POWERED UP Venita Miles  Venita Miles
 
 
OPEN 15.2 & UNDER SPECIALTY 
YOUNG  BEAM MILLS FINAL
73 73 73 73
16 16 135 16
149 135 16 135
135 46 46 46
46 149 149 149
SIEGE  Todd Claborn  Fred Allred
SEA HAWK  Tyler Baucom  Alan Riddley
COACH CAL  Ryan Blackburn Houston Manning
STARTING LINEMAN  Brad Beard  Mark Walling
JUST CALL ME JOSE  Thomas Collins Tip King

TRAIL PLEASURE SPECIALTY OPEN ENGLISH OR WESTERN
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
51 51 51 51
92 26 53 92
26 53 92 26
53 92 26 53
83 116 83 83
116 83 82 116
82 82 116 82
155 155 155 155
CAZADORES  Laurie Toone  Tamara Hader
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ Hannah Pulvers Anne & Nancy Evans
GOOD TIL THE LAST DROP Kayla Baucom James & Dawn Payne
DARK PICTURE SHOW Mackenzie Morgan Rick Compton
ROCKIN AT THE RITZ Shelli MeHaffey Shelli MeHaffey
SHE’S INCREDIBLE ARMED Jackie Barron Gary & Shea Sproles
GEN’S SWEET TEA Emily Tuttle  Emily Tuttle
RAVEN’S ULTRA COPY Dwight Oakes  Dwight Oakes
 
AMATEUR SPECIALTY 50 & OVER  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
67 67 67 67
131 131 131 131
62 58 62 62
182 182 182 182
58 62 58 58
141 141 141 141
THEY CALL ME SAMSON Karen Bean  Bill & Karen Bean
JUST BET THE LINE Libby Doub  Libby & David Doub
LINED WITH POISON Lucky Collins  Donald Collins
COACHS RARE TALENT Joe Robinson  Beulah Essary
C ME PUSH  Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan
THE SKY QUEEN Patty Jones  Irene Mullinax

OPEN TWO YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
74 64 64 64
64 12 74 74
163 40 61 40
40 157 162 162
162 74 157 157
12 183 40 12
157 162 12 163
61 163 163 61
121 121 121 121
103 94 183 183
DIXIE MAJORETTE Charlie Green  Sister Milligan
STRONG WILLED LADY Todd Claborn  Fred Allred
SOUTHERN ELEGANCE  Herbert Derickson McGee & Dickerson
HELLO BOMBSHELL Hayden Burks Jimmy & Carol Lackey
BORDER PATROL Travis Craft  Terry Dotson Family
GAS MONKEY Tyler Baucom  Alan Riddley
MS. JOHNSON Danny Burks  Nick Rippy
TEE FOR 2  Brad Kirby  Edwina Duddy
AN AMERICAN TITLE Scotty Brooks  Tony Wayne Roberts
COACH ROSE Brandon Givens Lisa Brooks

AOT SPECIALTY  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
138 111 111 111
111 138 138 138
SIX MAN  Debbie Simpson Debbie Simpson
LINED WITH SILVER DOLLARS Clyde France Clyde France

OPEN AGED MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY 
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
41 41 41 41
165 165 44 165
132 44 165 44
44 35 35 35
75 132 132 132
35 158 47 75
47 75 158 47
112 112 75 158
158 47 112 112
GIN TODDY  Herbert Derickson Sue Irby
LOS LOBOS  Larry Edwards Joe Barnes
SHE’S INTIMIDATING Winky Groover Diana Cruse
LORD STANLEY Chad Williams Thorsport
DOLLAR’S BRIGHT STAR Bobby Hugh  Jannie & Bill Chapman
STAR IN THE MAKING Todd Claborn  Cheryl Marcum
NIGHTSHADE’S MAIDEN Brad Beard  Roger & Laura Mauney
HE’S GUNS N ROSES Travis Craft  Terry Dotson Family
TOO COOL FOR SCHOOL Jeff Monahan  Billie Pace

NCWHLA SPECIALTY  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
19 19 19 19
105 113 105 150
113 105 113 113
GOODY GOODY Harolene Willis Rodger Willis
HE’S BLACK AS NIGHT Sarah Sheffi eld Tony & Sarah Sheffi eld
JAZZ’S ROYALTY Ginger Williams Ginger Williams
 
OPEN TWO YEAR OLD STALLIONS 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
164 164 164 164
136 136 136 136
48 87 48 48
142 142 87 87
87 48 39 142
106 29 32 29
32 39 29 32
29 106 63 39
63 32 133 106
122 133 142 63
HEY TOMCAT Danny Burks  Jimmy & Carol Lackey
GIN IN EVERYTHING Ryan Blackburn Ronnie Corey
THE MASON DIXIE LINE Brad Beard  Mark Walling
DO RIGHT  Patrick Thomas Steve & Pat Wilson
HIP POCKET  Chris Pickel  Brian Jeffers
KINFOKE  Tyler Baucom  Connie Hess
TORNADO ALLEY Chad Baucom Kerry DeArmond
PUSH THE TITLE Ernest Upton  Alan Riddley Family
THE DEAL IS DONE Sam Martin  Tony & Sarah Sheffi eld
IT’S HIGH MAINTENANCE Charlie Green  Sister Milligan

ENGLISH PLANTATION SPECIALTY OPEN 
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
8 152 152 152
152 8 8 8
BLINDED BY THE SKY Chris Helton Robert Kirkpatrick
GEN’S DOUBLE ACTION Rufus Dale Rufus Dale

AMATEUR GENTLEMAN RIDERS 18 & OVER SPECIALTY  
YOUNG  BEAM MILLS FINAL
71 69 69 69
69 71 185 71
185 185 71 185
180 180 180 180
76 76 76 76
BISCAYNE BAY Ben Brogdon  Ben & Dr. Lynda Brogdon
SWING BATTER BATTER SWING Charles Stivers Glendon Stivers
COMMAND AGAIN Herschel Blessing What A Blessing Farm
PUSH IN COMMAND Kenny Compton Della Compton
LEAVENWORTH Donald Robinson Donald Robinson

KEG SHOD ENGLISH COUNTRY PLEASURE  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
52 52 25 52
178 178 52 178
84 25 178 25
34 34 81 34
25 84 34 84
137 1 84 81
81 137 137 137
1 81 1 1
I’M MANHATTEN Tamara Hader  Tamara Hader
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM Katie West  Katie West & Tori Baxter
PAROLE PATROL Kayla Baucom                  Pat Callicutt & Kayla Baucom
ON THE LOOSE AND ARMED Gary Pope  Gary & Carolyn Pope
STOCK’S CAPTIVATING CHARM Donna Byard Ken Stirn
IRRESISITBLE SATIN Emily Tuttle  Elaine Estes
PRESTIGE MISS FANCY Jerri Anne Hill  Jerri Anne Hill
GENERATOR’S CLASSIC FABLE Julie Lovin  Julie Lovin
 
OPEN THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS 
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
65 65 65 65
45 45 45 45
107 107 107 107
FACE TIME  Charlie Green  Tam Brogdon
A WAR HORSE Winky Groover Larry West Family
JAZZ KINGS BLACK DIAMOND Gary Martin Gordon Ezzell

PRO AM SPECIALTY  
YOUNG BEAM  MILLS FINAL
134 134 49 134
108 108 134 108
123 123 123 123
43 49 108 49

68 68 43 43
97 43 68 68
49 97 97 97
KNOCK EM TED  Jannie Chapman & Bobby Hugh 
    Bill & Jannie Chapman
HE’S A SUPERSTAR GENERAL Kip Looper & Gary Martin 
    Dr Jim Gore
PUTTIN IT ON THE LINE  Sherry Bonner & Scotty Brooks 
    Barry Bonner
MASTER’S RAZZEL AND JAZZ Laura Mauney & Brad Beard 
    Roger & Laura Mauney
JOSE’S SHARP DRESSED MAN Danielle Ricker & Herbert Derickson 
    Danielle Ricker
OH MY DARLIN  Karen Bean & Charlie Green
    Bill & Karen Bean
TEXAS JAZZ   Emma Thompson & Clayton Davis 
    JoAnne Collins

AMATEUR ENGLISH PARK PLEASURE SPECIALTY  
BEAM  MILLS YOUNG FINAL
89 89 89 89
95 85 139 95
173 88 95 85
85 85 85 88
88 173 88 173
139 139 173 139
LINED UP AT THE RITZ Lisa Baum  Lisa Baum
CMON TURN ME LOOSE Debbie Wells  Debbie Wells
BIG TIME BANDIT Patrick Thomas Scott & Kim Leonard
MISS CHEYENNE Gordon Ezzell Gordon & Angelyn Ezzell
SURVIVING HEART Cathy Cummings Cathy Cummings
A DREAM  Daphne France Clyde France
 
ETWHA MEMBERS ONLY SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG  BEAM FINAL
118 42 42 42
42 186 118 118
186 118 186 186
MASATI  Danielle Ricker Danielle Ricker
LIAR LIAR  Shea Sproles  Shea Sproles
MASTERCARD OF JAZZ Debbie McGill  Al Morgan

LITE SHOD ENGLISH AOT  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
181 147 147 147
6 181 181 181
147 6 6 6
161 161 161 161
KICK START JAZZ Amanda Manis Justin & Amanda Manis
GRANDY GARCIA Kathy Jamison Kathy Jamison
ANOTHER MISS SCORED Burl Dale  Burl Dale
I’M POWERED UP Venita Miles  Venita Miles

PARK PERFORMANCE SPECIALTY OPEN 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
91 153 159 153
153 79 153 159
159 159 91 91
126 91 79 79
79 90 126 126
90 126 90 90
187 187 187 187
UNDECIDED  Chris Helton  Jimbo Conner
I AM INVICTUS Travis Craft  Terry Dotson Family
TIGER BLOOD Patrick Thomas Lisa Baum
WEE WEE MAN Link Webb  LD & Tammy Austin
PAROLED IN TENNESSEE Jeff Laughlin  Gene & Laila Jordan
WALK HARD  Lauren Hamilton Hamilton & Suiter
A MAJOR PAROLE Brandon Ailshie Madison Massie

SHOW PLEASURE OPEN SPECIALTY 
MILLS YOUNG  BEAM FINAL
130 33 33 33
33 130 168 130
168 168 98 168
98 160 130 98
160 98 160 160
I’M SKYY BLACK Tyler Baucom  Stone Manor Farm
I AM THE ROCK JR Bobby Hugh  Jannie Chapman
SPLASHY RITZ Maisie McSwain Monty Veazey
DREAM SPUN GOLD Clayton Davis  Neil Davis
CATFISH HUNTER Travis Craft  Terry Dotson Family

AOT COUNTRY PLEASURE ENGLISH OR WESTERN   
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
34 178 178 178
178 34 34 34
137 148 148 148
110 110 1 110
148 1 174 1
174 137 137 137
1 174 110 174
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM Katie West  Katie West & Tori Baxter
ON THE LOOSE AND ARMED Gary Pope  Gary & Carolyn Pope
FOOLISH NOTION Amanda Manis Justin & Amanda Manis
COOLEST GIRL IN TOWN Anya Bartholomew Anya Bartholomew
GENERATOR’S CLASSIC FABLE Julie Lovin Julie Lovin
PRESTIGE MISS FANCY Jerri Anne Hill  Jerri Anne Hill
JAZZ KING’S PUSHOVER Mike Rabon  Mike Rabon

ADULT AMATEUR PONY SPECIALTY  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
167 167 167 167
72 156 128 72
128 72 30 128
30 128 72 30
156 30 156 156
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77 146 77 77
129 59 59 59
146 129 146 146
115 77 115 129
154 115 129 115
THE LADY’S MAN Maisie McSwain Maisie McSwain
JOSES BAMBINO Charles Stivers Christopher Stivers
MORE HORSEPOWER Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
FIRE EYE  Cliff Rivers  Cliff Rivers
THE GOV  Jean O’Brien  Adams & O’Brien
RITZ’S BIG DIPPER Donald Robinson McWilliams Farm
COINS BLACK SILVER Lisa Enfi nger  Wayne Putman
I AM JUNE CASH April Jeffers  Brian Jeffers
WALK ON COMMAND Jean Baum  Jean Baum
CHUMLEE  Nancy Evans  Nancy Evans

OPEN FOUR YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS SPECIALTY 
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
109 109 109 109
56 56 70 56
70 70 56 70
78 78 78 78
SPIRITED HEARTBEAT Sam Martin  Larry McLaughlin
CASH IN 1129 Dick Peebles  Edwina Duddy
LIGHTING IN A BOTTLE Jason Hughes Doug/Bobbie Wilson
IM RG3  Todd Claborn  Fred Allred Family

TRAINERS FAMILY MEMBERS CLASS  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
60 57 10 10
10 10 60 60
9 60 57 57
57 9 194 9
194 194 9 194
PRIME COUNTRY Kayla Baucom Jerry Hewitt
KEEP YOUR CASH Thomas Derickson McGee & Bobo
THE GAMBINO Megan Peebles Megan Peebles
SUPERS SURVIVOR Evan Alexander May & Alexander
OOPS GENS REBEL Amy Abee  Steve Daniel

ENGLISH PARK PLEASURE OPEN STAKE 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
127 88 127 127
88 127 88 88
177 177 177 177
I’M JOHNNY DOLLAR Jeff Laughlin  Vickie Penick
MISS CHEYENNE Patrick Thomas Gordon & Angelyn Ezzell
THE SKY THREAT Macy Woody  Macy Woody

AGED STALLIONS OPEN SPECIALTY 
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
172 172 172 172
195 195 195 195
I’M JUDGE ROY BEAN Gary Edwards Scott & Joe Cooper
ICE COLD GOLD Allen Abee  Tom Shipman

PLANTATION WESTERN OPEN SPECIALTY 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
234 234 234 234
JAZZ ON BOURBON STREET John Eubank John Eubank

AMATEUR MARES SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
44 44 44 44
14 14 14 14
272 272 247 272
247 47 47 247
47 247 272 47
236 236 242 236
242 283 236 242
283 242 283 283
SHE’S INTIMIDATING Diana Cruse  Diana Cruse
JOSE MISS DOLLY Lori Riddley  Alan Riddley
I’M SPICY HOT Stephanie White Stephanie White
UNWAVERING Charles Stivers Christopher Stivers
NIGHTSHADES MAIDEN Christy Mauney Roger & Laura Mauney
BLACK GIN’S HOT STUFF Lisa Evans  Lisa Patton Evans
A VALENTINE Shad Delk  Shad Delk
PROMISES MISS REBA Eddie Rowland Eddie Rowland

SCWHA MEMBERS AMATEUR MEMBERS  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
263 263 263 263
10 10 10 10
171 229 229 229
257 257 171 171
229 171 257 257
SOPHISTICATED Paul Robbins  Paul Robbins
PRIME COUNTRY Jerry Hewitt  Jerry Hewitt
JOSE’S JUMPIN THE BORDEREmma Lee Cannon Emma Lee Cannon
THE BLIND SIDE Bryant Norwood Bryant Norwood
LEGALLY BLONDE M Brenda Marmon Brenda Marmon

WESTERN LITE SHOD FOUR & UNDER 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
125 125 125 125
I’M MAJESTIC Jeff Laughlin  Karen Baum

YOUTH 11 & UNDER  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
197 207 232 197
207 197 197 207
128 128 207 128
201 232 128 232
232 201 201 201
237 237 237 237
ROSETTA STONE William Derickson Marek & Smith

OH MY DARLIN Counti Green  Bean & Green
MORE HORSEPOWER Jessica Lawwell Jannie Chapman
BAYBERRY STAR Tori Baxter  Tori Baxter
PUSHIN THAT JAZZ K J Compton  Rick Compton
JOSE GRANDE MaKenzie Young Makenzie Young

AOT ENGLISH PARK PLEASURE SPECIALTY  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
95 95 95 95
235 235 235 235
243 173 173 173
250 243 243 243
173 250 250 250
193 193 193 193
C’MON TURN ME LOOSE Debbie Wells  Debbie Wells
JFK’S POLITICAL STRATEGY Kayla Eubank John & Kayla Eubank
SURVIVING HEART Cathy Cummings Cathy Cummings
COLORS CLOWN Lori Renn Abbott Lori Renn Abbott
NORTH STAR BY DESIGN Cecille Smith  Cecille Smith
HE’S A MAJOR DELIGHT Michael Culbreth Michael Culbreth

AMATEUR SPECIALTY GELDINGS
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
41 41 41 41
276 276 276 276
170 211 132 132
132 132 58 211
31 31 211 31
211 212 286 271
271 271 170 170
58 58 271 58
286 245 245 286
212 286 31 245
GIN TODDY  Sue Irby  Sue Irby
MR FORBES  Chad Adams  Chad Adams
DOLLARS BRIGHT STAR Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
CROOKED LINE Lisa Enfi nger  Wayne Putman
ALL AMERICAN CANDIDATE Kerry DeArmond Kerry DeArmond
WIRED FOR CASH Laura Beth Comley Terry Dotson Family
O GLORY AT THE RITZ Maisie McSwain Keith McSwain
C ME PUSH  Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan
I COMMAND APPLAUSE Lexie Stinnett  Terry Smith
JOSES MURPHY Tina Moss  Ann King

YOUTH COUNTRY PLEASURE KEGH SHOD ENGLISH OR WESTERN   
MILLS YOUNG  BEAM FINAL
93 54 93 93
178 93 54 54
54 178 178 178
174 81 174 174
81 290 81 81
290 174 290 290
PLEASE DONT TELL Anna Kaminski Anna Kaminski
I’M AK 47  Summer Compton Rick Compton
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM Tori Baxter  Katie West & Tori Baxter
JAZZ KING’S PUSHOVER Macy Woody  Mike Rabon
IRRESISITBLE SATIN Emma Eversole Elaine Estes
AMERICAN COLORS MeiLi Straka  Lester Auman

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD MARES/GELDINGS  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
209 209 209 209
267 24 24 24
24 267 267 267
13 13 13 13
259 45 259 259
45 259 215 45
184 215 45 215
215 184 184 184
FACE TIME  Tam Brogdon  Tam Brogdon
OH MY STARS Landon Callicutt John Callicutt
ANNIES LINED WITH CASH Kenny Compton Rick Compton
THATS HER LUCK Lorie Riddley  Alan Riddley
GEN’S HAPPY HOUR Tim Graves  Tim Graves
A WAR HORSE Courtney West Larry West Family
APOLLO CREED Jennifer Brown Fred & Diann Brown
JAZZY RAG DOLL Summer Brooks Summer Brooks

AMATEUR TRAIL PLEASURE SPECIALTY ENGLISH OR WESTERN  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
51 51 51 51
92 101 26 101
101 26 101 26
26 83 83 83
83 269 200 200
200 200 269 269
226 92 92 92
269 82 82 82
82 226 226 226
155 155 155 155
CAZADORES  Tamara Hader Tamara Hader
BEDAZZLED BY JAZZ Lisa Baum  Dr Jim & Lisa Baum
GOOD TIL THE LAST DROP Kristen McWilliams James & Dawn Payne
ROCKIN AT THE RITZ Donna Byard  Shelli MeHaffey
JUST CALL ME DUKE Gail Justice  Dana Holt
MAXIMIZER  Kayte Daffron  Kayte Daffron
CONTEMPORARY JAZZ Nancy Evans  Anne & Nancy Evans
GEN’S SWEET TEA Emily Tuttle  Emily Tuttle
24KT’S RISING STAR Judy Schiffer  Judy Schiffer
RAVENS ULTRA COPY Dwight Oakes  Dwight Oakes

YOUTH 12-17 SPECIALTY   
MILLS YOUNG  BEAM FINAL
15 15 15 15
273 60 273 273
60 239 60 60
224 224 224 224

204 203 204 204
238 273 221 221
221 221 233 239
239 204 238 238
203 233 239 203
233 238 203 233
JOSE’S DELIGHTFUL PUSHER Lilly Riddley Alan Riddley
KUDOS FOR CASH Sellers Veazey Monty Veazey Family
KEEP YOUR CASH Thomas Derickson McGee & Bobo
BAD ECONOMY Emily Kiser Jackson Emily Kiser Jackson
VERSACE’S DOLLAR Alexas Compton Rick Compton
MY NAME JOSE Emilee Graves Mike & Tina Graves
JOSE’S PUSHY LADY Kobe McWhorter Kobe McWhorter
SHOWBOAT’S HEARTSTOPPER Dylan Young Lisa Evans
HE’S WILD EYED & WICKED Summer Compton Rick Compton
CATTIN AROUND Brandon Ailshie Beverly Scalf

COUNTRY PLEASURE KEG SHOD WESTERN  
YOUNG  BEAM MILLS FINAL
52 100 100 100
100 52 52 52
84 25 25 25
219 34 34 34
148 219 84 84
178 84 219 219
25 178 178 178
34 148 148 148
81 174 55 55
256 55 174 174
EYE ON THE TITLE Lisa Baum  Dr Jim & Lisa Baum
I’M MANHATTEN Tamara Hader Tamara Hader
PAROLE PATROL Kayla Baucom        Pat Callicutt & Kayla Baucom
ON THE LOOSE AND ARMED Gary Pope  Gary & Carolyn Pope
STOCK’S CAPTIVATING CHARM Donna Byard Ken Stirn
PETAL PUSHIN JAZZ Lauren Hamilton Lauren Hamilton
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM Katie West  Katie West & Tori Baxter
FOOLISH NOTION Amanda Manis Justin & Amanda Manis
A GENIUS ON PAROLE Ann Jameson  Ann Jameson
JAZZ KINGS PUSHOVER Mike Rabon  Mike Rabon

AMATEUR THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
23 282 23 23
248 23 248 248
282 248 199 282
217 43 282 199
230 216 251 43
199 199 43 217
216 284 217 216
284 217 216 284
43 288 262 230
251 205 230 251
FLAMES OF CASH Kelly Peeler  Mary Manis
MASTER JACK FROST Charles Stivers Christopher Stivers
ANTHONY DAVIS Larry Lowman Larry & Terry Lowman
A KING THING Lucky Collins  Donald Collins
JOSES SHARP DRESSED MAN Danielle Ricker Danielle Ricker
GENS NOT KID N Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan
SMOKESTACK LIGHTNINGBeth Lawwell  Beth Lawwell
SWEEPING THE EDGE Leigh Ann Harrison  Gene Whitehead & Harry Giffi n
TITLEIST ON PAROLE Dickie King  Dickie & Patty King
OLYMPIC COMMAND Alan Woodburn Christine Woodburn

AMATEUR LADIES SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG  BEAM FINAL
252 223 252 252
223 252 223 223
214 246 214 214
42 42 42 42
246 214 246 246
WALKIN DOLLAR Sherry Bonner Joe Bertram
ROETHLISBERGER Luanne Sigman Bob & Luanne Sigman
I’M STEELY DAN Jennifer Brown Fred & Diann Brown
MASATI  Danielle Ricker Danielle Ricker
JAZZ PRINCE Tina Moss  Bill Collins

ENGLISH PLANTATION PLEASURE YOUTH SPECIALTY  
YOUNG  BEAM MILLS FINAL
234 234 234 234
JAZZ ON BOURBON STREET Jordan Burks John Eubank

SHOW PLEASURE YOUTH  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
158 168 158 158
168 210 210 168
210 158 168 210
97 97 97 97
176 176 176 176
HES GUNS N ROSES Brandon Ailshie Terry Dotson Family
SPLASHY RITZ Sellers Veazey Monty Veazey Family
THE MISSISSIPPI HIPPIE WhitLei Green WhitLei Green
TEXAS JAZZ  Emma Thompson JoAnne Collins
MACHO UNO  Macy Woody  Cathi Gruber

PARK PERFORMANCE AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
206 206 153 206
261 153 206 153
159 261 261 261
153 91 91 91
91 159 159 159
90 90 90 90
126 126 79 126
79 187 126 79
187 79 187 187
TED WHO  Kenny Compton Rick Compton
UNDECIDED  Taylor Walters Jimbo Conner
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DIRTY SEXY MONEY Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
TIGER BLOOD Jacob Baum  Lisa Baum
I AM INVICTUS Laura Beth Comley Terry Dotson Family
WALK HARD  Lauren Hamilton Suiter & Hamilton
PAROLED IN TENNESSEE Sheryl Jordan  Gene & Laila Jordan
WEE WEE MAN Tammy Austin  LD & Tammy Austin
A MAJOR PAROLE Madison Massie Madison Massie

FOUR & UNDER KEG SHOD COUNTRY PLEASURE   
YOUNG  BEAM MILLS FINAL
93 93 93 93
25 25 25 25
55 55 55 55
174 174 174 174
PLEASE DON’T TELL Anna Kaminski Anna Kaminski
PAROLE PATROL Kayla Baucom      Pat Callicutt & Kayla Baucom
A GENIUS ON PAROLE Ann Jameson  Ann Jameson
JAZZ KING’S PUSHOVER Mike Rabon  Mike Rabon

AMATEUR SPECIALTY FOUR YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS   
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
253 21 253 253
21 231 231 21
231 56 21 231
56 285 56 56
285 253 285 285
281 281 281 281
TONY TANGO Beth Alagna  Beth Alagna
MISS MEXICO Jordan Dean  Proctor Dean
MAJOR TITLE Emma Lee Cannon Emma Lee Cannon
CASH IN 1129 Edwina Duddy Edwina Duddy
MINUTE TO WIN Patty Jones  Patty Jones
ANXIOUS  Laura Beth Comley Dale Smith

LITE SHOD ENGLISH AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
125 125 125 125
8 8 8 8
274 274 274 274
161 161 161 161
I’M MAJESTIC Karen Baum  Karen Baum
GENS DOUBLE ACTION Rufus Dale  Rufus Dale
NORTH STARS PUSHING CASH Austin Lyall Daphne France
I’M POWERED UP Venita Miles  Venita Miles

AMATEUR FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS SPECIALTY  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
196 196 196 196
249 249 249 249
260 260 260 260
254 254 254 254
258 258 258 258
JOE PA  Tanya Strickland Brian & Tanya Strickland
IM DIALED IN Charles Stivers Glendon Stivers
DEAL ME ACES Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
FINE ARTS LEGACY Shirley Vandygriff Norris & Shirley Vandergriff
OUR DEACON BLUE Brenda Marmon Brenda Marmon

PARK PLEASURE ENGLISH YOUTH SPECIALTY  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
139 127 139 139
127 139 127 127
278 278 235 278
235 235 278 235
177 177 177 177
A DREAM  Austin Lyall  Daphne France
I’M JOHNNY DOLLAR Emilee Graves Vickie Penick
NUCLEAR WEAPON Andee Patton  Andee Patton
JFK’S POLITICAL STRATEGY Jordan Burks John & Kayla Eubank
THE SKY TRAVELER Macy Woody  Macy Woody

15.2 & UNDER AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
134 134 134 134
777 777 289 777
218 289 777 289
289 218 218 218
118 27 118 118
102 102 27 27
75 240 240 102
264 118 75 240
27 75 102 75
240 264 264 264
KNOCK EM TED Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
I’M STAN THE MAN Dr. Lynda Brogdon Ben & Dr. Lynda Brogdon
HOLYFIELD  Sherry Bonner Marla Bertram
JOSES FULL THROTTLE Wayne Putman Wayne Putman
LIAR LIAR  Shea Sproles  Shea Sproles
CHANCE OF CASH Joe Manis  Mary Manis
SKYWATCH’S MASTERPIECE Jerry Jester Jerry Jester
A GREY GOOSE Kim Back  Doug Copher
STAR IN THE MAKING Cheryl Marcum Cheryl Marcum
OOPS YOU BETTER BE GOOD Anne Mills Anne Mills

LITE SHOD ENGLISH AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
YOUNG BEAM  MILLS FINAL
6 50 125 50
86 86 50 86
125 125 86 125
50 279 181 6
181 6 279 181
279 181 6 279
270 270 270 270
161 225 225 225
225 161 161 161
DOUBLE SHOT OF CASH Tamara Hader Tamara Hader
A MOUNTAIN JAZZ Jim Nichols  Jim & Debbie Nichols

I’M MAJESTIC Karen Baum  Karen Baum
ANOTHER MISS SCORED Burl Dale  Burl Dale
GRANDY GARCIA Kathy Jamison Kathy Jamison
MP1  Kara Graham  Forrest Jones
CHIP OFF THE OLD STONE Kayte Daffron Mike & Kayte Daffron
CARNEGIE HALL Katelen Browning Walter Norman
I’M POWERED UP Venita Miles  Venita Miles

AMATEUR SPECIALTY STALLIONS  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
222 222 222 222
208 208 208 280
123 123 123 123
265 265 265 265
LED ZEPPELIN Abby Fox  Abby Fox
THEY CALL ME SAMSON Karen Bean  Bill & Karen Bean
PUTTIN IT ON THE LINE Sherry Bonner Barry Bonner
SWEEPS FINAL SCORE Summer Brooks Summer Brooks

OPEN WESTERN PARK PLEASURE SPECIALTY 
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
124 124 124 124
220 220 220 220
139 139 139 139
173 173 173 173
DIXIE’S PISTOL ANNIE Jeff Laughlin  Vickie Penick
RISE TO FAME Patrick Thomas Steve & Pat Wilson
A DREAM  Daphne France Daphne France
SURVIVING HEART Mike Rabon  Cathy Cummings

AMATEUR OPEN (CANTER)  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
292 292 292 292
76 76 76 76
280 280 280 280
JOSE’S ALL PRO Skylar MacLeod Skylar MacLeod
LEAVENWORTH Donald Robinson Donald Robinson
LET GO AND PUSH Scotty Widner  Scotty Widner

WEANLINGS  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
318 318 318 318
321 321 321 321
334 293 334 334
293 334 293 293
ITS ABOUT JOSE Robert Nelms  CDN Colts
KHEMOSABIS KOKOPELLI Keith Reed  Ginger Williams
THE CAROLINE KENNEDY Ella Kline  C L Kline Farms
LITTLE MUD PIE Georgia Hazelwood Georgia Hazelwood

MODEL OPEN  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
333 333 333 333
319 319 319 319
330 295 330 330
296 296 296 296
295 328 295 295
316 330 316 316
328 316 328 328
342 342 342 342
RITZ ENTOURAGE Beverly Lamp  Keith & Lorraine Rosbury
MYSTIC JAZZ Robert Nelms  Rushing Creek Walkers
HOW DARE YOU Milly Player                Milly Player & Darlene Buckner
AMERICAS MAJOR DEBT Ronald Morton Doris Penick
AMBASSADOR FOR RFK Stephanie Morton Lamar & Doris Penick
MOTOWN MASTER Kristian Kaufman Kristian Kaufman
THE PRESTIGE Amanda Dickerson        Milly Player & Darlene Buckner
DADDYS PRETTY GIRL Venita Miles  Venita Miles

YEARLINGS  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
320 320 320 320
335 335 335 335
JOSE ON THE LOOSE Robert Nelms  Larry Ross
BLACK STROKE’S VENGEANCE Bobby LeCompt C L Kline & Ella Kline

COUNTRY PLEASURE STAKE  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
100 100 100 100
93 93 93 93
34 178 178 178
178 219 219 219
219 54 34 34
54 110 110 54
84 34 54 110
174 174 174 174
110 84 84 84
EYE ON THE TITLE Lisa Baum  Dr Jim & Lisa Baum
PLEASE DONT TELL Anna Kaminski Anna Kaminski
MISS LADY ANTEBELLUM Katie West  Katie West & Tori Baxter
PETAL PUSHIN JAZZ Lauren Hamilton Lauren Hamilton
ON THE LOOSE AND ARMED Gary Pope  Gary/Carolyn Pope
IM AK 47  Summer Compton Rick Compton
COOLEST GIRL IN TOWN Anya Bartholomew Anya Bartholomew
JAZZ KINGS PUSHOVER Macy Woody  Mike Rabon
 STOCKS CAPTIVATING CHARMDonna Byard Ken Stirn

YOUTH TRAIL PLEASURE   
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
99 99 99 99
53 53 53 53
200 200 200 200
I’M KING BEE WhitLei Green Wayne & Jo Hanson
DARK PICTURE SHOW Alexas Compton Rick Compton
JUST CALL ME DUKE Dana Holt  Dana Holt

AMATEUR/AMATEUR SPECIALTY  

MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
356 356 128 356
128 336 336 128
336 128 352 336
352 129 356 352
253 221 363 129
309 309 129 309
129 363 309 363
363 352 221 221
221 253 253 253
THE GOV  Jean O Brien & Chad Adams 
   Adams & O Brien
MORE HORSEPOWER Jannie Chapman & Sister Milligan
   Jannie Chapman
HE’S A SUPERSTAR GENERAL Kip Looper & Alie Stout 
   Dr. Jim Gore
COMMAND AGAIN Herschel & Mary Beth Blessing 
   What A Blessing Farm
WALK ON COMMAND Jean Baum & Karen Baum 
   Jean Baum
ADMISSION IS A DOLLAR Pam Hendrickson & Candi Green 
   Pam Hendrickson
I AM JUNE CASH TCH April Jeffers & Andy Davis 
   Brian Jeffers
MY NAME JOSE Emilee Graves & Tina Graves 
   Mickey & Tina Graves
TONY TANGO Sherry Bonner & Beth Algna 
   Beth Alagna

PARK PERFORMANCE FOUR & UNDER  
YOUNG  BEAM  MILLS FINAL
79 91 91 91
91 79 79 79
351 351 351 351
TIGER BLOOD Jacob Baum  Lisa Baum
WEE WEE MAN Link Webb  LD & Tammy Austin
BANKS  Austin Lyall  Daphne France

PARK PLEASURE SPECIALTY STAKE  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
127 127 127 127
3 139 139 139
95 3 3 3
85 95 95 95
139 85 85 85
177 177 177 177
I’M JOHNNY DOLLAR Jeff Laughlin  Vickie Penick
A DREAM  Austin Lyall  Clyde France
GEN’S PRETTY WOMAN Grandy Tuck Jr Rufus Dale
CMON TURN ME LOOSE Debbie Wells  Debbie Wells
BIG TIME BANDIT Kim Leonard  Scott & Kim Leonard
THE SKY TRAVELER Macy Woody  Macy Woody

YOUTH 11 & UNDER CHAMPIONSHIP  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
305 197 305 305
197 305 197 197
201 201 201 201
237 237 237 237
OH MY DARLIN Counti Green  Bean & Green
ROSETTA STONE William Derickson Marek & Smith
PUSHIN THAT JAZZ K J Compton  Rick Compton
JOSE GRANDE MaKenzie Young Makenzie Young

PLANTATION ENGLISH SPECIALTY STAKE 
YOUNG  BEAM MILLS FINAL
2 2 2 2
152 8 8 8
8 152 152 152
PRINCE JOSE Grandy Tuck Jr Burl Dale
GENS DOUBLE ACTION Rufus Dale  Rufus Dale
BLINDED BY THE SKY Robert Kirkpatrick Robert Kirkpatrick

AMATEUR NOVICE RIDER SPECIALTY  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
272 310 272 272
310 272 365 310
365 365 194 365
297 297 310 297
194 194 245 194
324 324 259 324
350 259 297 259
259 245 324 245
245 350 202 350
202 202 350 202
I’M SPICY HOT Stephanie White Stephanie White
I’M STEELY DAN Forrest Lee  Fred & Diann Brown
PROMISES MISS REBA Eddie Rowland Eddie Rowland
THE AMERICAN COLORS Billy Selby  Billy Selby
OOPS GENS REBEL DHF Amy Abee  Steve Daniel
JOSE’S PINA COLADA Kim Arnold  Kim Arnold
GIN’S HAPPY HOUR Emilee Graves Tina Graves
JOSE’S MURPHY Jessica Davis  Ann King
FINE ARTS LEGACY Shirley Vandygriff Norris & Shirley Vandergriff
SCORE AT HALFTIME Kristian Kaufman Jonathan Bellamy

YOUTH PONIES SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
326 298 326 326
298 326 298 298
314 77 314 314
77 314 77 77
ACC  Jaclyn Compton Rick Compton
ALL LOUD N PROUD Jerrod Childers Gerald Childers
SWEEPS SUPERSTAR Emily Kiser Jackson Emily Kiser Jackson
RITZS BIG DIPPER Kobe McWhorter McWilliams Farm
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YOUNG TRAINERS 35 & UNDER SPECIALTY  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
372 372 372 372
120 355 120 120
337 49 355 355
49 120 49 49
98 337 337 337
355 308 313 98
313 98 98 313
307 313 308 308
308 307 307 307
JOSE MISS DOLLY Tyler Baucom  Alan Riddley
THE TITLE BOUT Derek Monahan Rom Folger
PALM BEACH RITZ Travis Craft  Terry Dotson Family
MASTER’S RAZZEL AND JAZZ Brad Beard Roger & Laura Mauney
MAJOR TITLE Sam Martin  Emma Lee Cannon
DREAM’S SPUN GOLD Clayton Davis  Nell Watkins
ROYAL LUCK  Wesley Allen  Wesley Allen
HEZA WAR HORSE Robert Cortner Jim Cortner
MELODY OF THE MASTER Nathan Rymer Donald Collins

AMATEUR 15.2 & UNDER SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP  
BEAM MILLS  YOUNG FINAL
345 345 345 345
359 777 777 777
777 359 359 359
264 264 264 264
KNOCK EM TED Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
I’M STAN THE MAN Dr Lynda Brogdon Ben & Dr Lynda Brogdon
HOLYFIELD  Sherry Bonner Marla Bertram
OOP’S YOU BETTER BE GOOD Anne Mills Anne Mills

AMATEUR TWO YEAR OLD MARES & GELDINGS  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
311 311 311 311
28 162 74 28
74 157 28 74
162 28 163 62
157 20 162 157
360 360 360 360
20 74 20 20
353 402 157 402
402 353 402 353
22 22 22 22
DIXIE MAJORETTE Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan
LINED IN DIAMONDS Lindsay Hess  Connie Hess
STRONG WILLED LADY Tina Graves  Fred Allred 
HELLO BOMBSHELL Courtney Luttrell Lackey Properties Inc
BORDER PATROL Laura Beth Comley Terry Dotson Family
ICE & OLIVES Ruth Logsdon  Ronnie Logsdon
I’M YANKEE DOODLE DANDY Madison Scarborough Teresa Kincaid
AN AMERICAN TITLE Sherry Bonner Tony Wayne Roberts
SO YOU THINK Sandy Brumbaugh Sandy Brumbaugh
I’M DAPPER DAN Jordan Dean  Proctor Dean

TRAIL PLEASURE SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP   
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
51 51 51 51
101 26 26 26
26 83 101 101
83 101 83 83
200 200 200 200
CAZADORES  Tamara Hader Tamara Hader
GOOD TIL THE LAST DROP Kristen McWilliams James & Dawn Payne
BEDAZZLED BY JAZZ Lisa Baum  Dr Jim & Lisa Baum
ROCKIN AT THE RITZ Donna Byard  Shelli MeHaffey
JUST CALL ME DUKE Dana Holt  Dana Holt

PARK PLEASURE WESTERN SPECIALTY STAKE 
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
124 124 124 124
139 139 139 139
173 173 173 173
DIXIE’S PISTOL ANNIE Jeff Laughlin  Jannie Chapman
A DREAM  Daphne France Clyde France
SURVIVING HEART Mike Rabon  Cathy Cummings

NCWHA AMATEUR MEMBERS ONLY SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
263 30 30 30
19 263 357 263
357 357 263 357
30 344 19 19
344 19 344 344
374 374 368 374

368 368 374 368
FIRE EYE  Cliff Rivers  Cliff Rivers
SOPHISTICATED Paul Robbins  Paul Robbins
BIG BLUE NATION Chad Adams  Chad Adams
GOODY GOODY Harolene Willis Rodger Willis
MGS FINAL STAND Lisa Howard      A Walking Miracle Farm/ 
    Tom & Sissy Weese
ALL AMERICAN CANDIDATE Kerry DeArmond Kerry DeArmond
MORE OF THE MAJOR Brenda Marmon Brenda Marmon
 
OPEN THREE YEAR OLD STALLIONS  
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
331 301 301 301
301 217 217 217
217 331 282 331
303 338 338 338
282 282 303 282
401 354 354 303
338 294 294 354
354 366 315 294
315 303 366 315
375 401 331 366
DA COACH  Ernest Upton  Marek & Smith
GENS NOT KID N Dick Peebles  Sister Milligan
WARBIRD  Derek Monahan Ginger Williams
TITLEIST ON PAROLE Gary Martin  Dickie & Patty King
ANTHONY DAVIS Danny Burks  Larry & Terry Lowman
JOSE’S RED ROCK Herbert Derickson Alan Riddley
LINED PAROLEE Debbie Bonner What A Blessing Farm
I’M LOMBARDI Winky Groover Henry & Peggy Metcalf
SMOKESTACK LIGHTNING Ryan Blackburn Beth Lawwell
SWEEPING THE EDGE Chris Pickel  Gene Whitehead  
    /GayleGiffi n
 
LITE SHOD AMATEUR CHAMPIONSHIP  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
349 50 349 349
86 349 50 50
147 86 86 86
50 279 147 147
279 147 279 279
161 161 161 161
I’M MAJESTIC Karen Baum  Karen Baum
DOUBLE SHOT OF CASH Tamara Hader Tamara Hader
A MOUNTAIN JAZZ Jim Nichols  Jim & Debbie Nichols
KICK START JAZZ Amanda Manis Justin & Amanda Manis
MP1  Kara Graham  Forrest Jones
I’M POWERED UP Venita Miles  Venita Mies

YOUTH 12-17 SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
373 373 238 373
60 60 373 60
238 204 204 238
203 238 60 204
204 203 203 203
239 239 239 239
JOSES DELIGHTFUL PUSHER Lilly Riddley Alan Riddley
KEEP YOUR CASH Thomas Derickson McGee & Bobo
SHOWBOATS HEARTSTOPPER Dylan Young Lisa Patton Evans
VERSACES DOLLAR Alexas Compton Rick Compton
HES WILD EYED & WICKED Summer Compton Rick Compton
JOSES PUSHY LADY Kobe McWhorter Kobe McWhorter

TWO YEAR OLD AMATEUR STALLIONS   
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
164 164 164 164
348 348 87 348
133 299 373 339
339 339 348 87
299 87 179 299
87 373 299 373
312 179 133 179
332 312 346 133
96 332 339 312
179 343 312 332
HEY TOMCAT Carol Lackey  Jimmy & Carol Lackey
JAMAICA GIN Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
DO MORE JOSE Allie Stout  Larry McLaughlin
DO RIGHT  Steve Wilson  Steve Wilson Family
JOSE’S LOST TREASURE Charles Stivers Christopher Stivers
SELFIE  Lilly Riddley  Alan Riddley
THE BOGEY  Kim Back  Shane & Kim Back
WATCH THE LINE Libby Doub  David & Libby Doub
IT’S HIGH MAINTENANCE Sister Milligan  Sister Milligan

JOSE BIG WHEEL M Steve Dunsford Rom Folger

AMATEUR SPECIALTY CHAMPIONSHIP  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
222 222 222 222
306 306 306 306
347 252 347 347
252 211 252 252
211 347 362 211
362 362 211 362
LED ZEPPELIN Abby Fox  Linda Fox
I AM BISCAYNE BAY Ben Brogdon  Ben & Dr Lynda  
    Brogdon
JUST BET THE LINE Libby Doub  David & Libby Doub
WALKIN DOLLAR Sherry Bonner Joe Bertram
CROOKED LINE Lisa Enfi nger  Wayne Putman
I COMMAND APPLAUSE Lexie Stinnett  Terry Smith
 
SHOW PLEASURE AMATEUR SPECIALTY  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
327 130 130 130
130 327 312 327
312 312 327 312
97 341 341 341
341 369 97 97
369 97 367 369
176 176 176 176
I AM THE ROCK JR Jannie Chapman Jannie Chapman
EL ZORROS STAR Kenny Compton Rick Compton
HES GUNS N ROSES Sister Milligan  Terry Dotson Family
BUSTING WITH CASH Sarah Sheffi eld Tony & Sarah Sheffi eld
TEXAS JAZZ  Tina Moss  JoAnne Collins
HE’S ABSOLUT PERFECTION Brenda Marmon Brenda Marmon
MACHO UNO  Cathi Gruber  Cathi Gruber

FOUR YEAR OLD STALLIONS SPECIALTY 
YOUNG  BEAM  MILLS FINAL
196 196 196 196
16 16 376 16
67 376 16 376
376 325 325 325
325 329 367 367
329 367 329 329
JOE PA Winky Groover Brian & Tanya Strickland
SEA HAWK  Tyler Baucom  Alan Riddley
QUARTERBACK KEEPER Brandon Givens Joe & Mitzi Robinson
HES PRIMETIME Link Webb  Cortner &Smith
TREKIN FOR CASH Chris Pickel  Doug &Jean Brown
VETTO  Dale Smith  Dale Smith
 
PARK PLEASURE ENGLISH AMATEUR SPECIALTY STAKE  
BEAM MILLS YOUNG FINAL
89 89 89 89
139 139 139 139
7 7 7 7
250 250 250 250
173 173 173 173
370 370 370 370
177 177 177 177
LINED UP AT THE RITZ Lisa Baum  Lisa Baum
A DREAM  Austin Lyall  Clyde France
SPIRIT’S CANDY MAN Angela Tuck  Angela Tuck
NORTH STAR BY DESIGN Mitch Smith  Cecille Smith
SURVIVING HEART Cathy Cummings Cathy Cummings
KHEMOSABI  Michael Patrick Michael Patrick
THE SKY TRAVELER Macy Woody  Macy Woody
 
AMATEUR WALKING CHAMPIONSHIP  
MILLS YOUNG BEAM FINAL
76 76 76 76
280 280 280 280
LEAVENWORTH Donald Robinson Donald Robinson
LET GO AND PUSH Scotty Widner  Scotty Widner
 
OPEN WALKING CHAMPIONSHIP 
YOUNG BEAM MILLS FINAL
300 300 300 300
371 371 371 371
317 317 304 317
304 304 317 304
HE’S VIDA BLUE Chad Williams Gayle Holcomb
IM COPPERFIELD Kenny Compton Rick Compton
A COWBOY CASANOVA Dick Peebles  Wayne Putman
LORD STANLEY Aaron Self  Allison Thorson
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